


POP QUIZ



Camp Awesome is . . .
1. A children's Vacation Bible School in Ottawa.

2. A Leadership Program for youth and young adults in the Region.

3. An overnight camp somewhere East of Cornwall.



Camp Awesome is . . .
1. A children's Vacation Bible School in Ottawa.

2. A Leadership Program for youth and young adults in the Region.

3. An overnight camp somewhere East of Cornwall.



4

9

10

20



4

9

10

20

2020   

2021   

2022   

2023   

# StaffYear



4

9

10

20

2020   

2021   

2022   

2023   

# Staff Canada Summer 
Jobs Grant 

$17,720 

$35,205

$85,387 

$96,480



SUMMER 

2023



Locations
# of Campers

Barrhaven United Church, Ottawa

Bells Corners United Church, Ottawa

Eglise Unie de la Grace United Church, Chelsea, 

Qc.*

First United Church, Ottawa 

Knox United Church, Ottawa

Orleans United Church, Ottawa -  2 weeks

Rideau Park United Church, Ottawa 

St. Paul’s United Church, Richmond

Trinity United Church, Smith Falls*

21

35

13

24

22

28/43

27

20

8



Camp Awesome is 
NOT 

just an Ottawa program. 



Camp Awesome IS  
a program of the 

Region. 



What does it take to host 
Camp Awesome 

in a rural community?



10 Snacks*
5 Lunches*
4 Churches

Campers + Staff
1 Bus*



 Smith Falls 



Bethel Rideau Ferry United Church, Rideau Ferry

St. Paul’s United Church, Perth

Trinity United Church, Smith Falls 

Zion Memorial United Church, Carleton Place



 Chelsea, Qc



Eglise Unie de la Grace 
United Church 

& 
St. Mary Magdalene 

Anglican Church



What does success look like 
at Camp Awesome ?



Equity    
Diversity   
Inclusion



What are Camp Awesome 
staff trained to be 

leaders in...   



Equity    
Diversity   
Inclusion



How do we know we are 
succeeding?  



A Camper 
Story



Raise your hand if...



...you have heard of
Camp Awesome.



...you have seen 
Camp Awesome in action.



...your church has hosted
Camp Awesome.



...you or someone you know has 
been involved with Camp 

Awesome.



 ...you have seen faith be shaped, 
reshaped, strenghten and stretched 

at Camp Awesome.



 Camp Awesome...

Builds, Belongs, Bridges 



Strategic Plan 


