# CAMPE

#### POPQUZ

#### Camp Awesome is . . .

1. A children's Vacation Bible School in Ottawa.

2. A Leadership Program for youth and young adults in the Region.

3. An overnight camp somewhere East of Cornwall.

#### Camp Awesome is . . .

1. A children's Vacation Bible School in Ottawa.

2. A Leadership Program for youth and young adults in the Region.

3. An overnight camp somewhere East of Cornwall.

Year # Staff

2020 4

2021 9

2022 10

2023 20

<u>Year</u>	# Staff	<u>Canada Summer</u> <u>Jobs Grant</u>
2020	4	\$17,720
2021	9	\$35,205
2022	10	\$85,387
2023	20	\$96,480

#### SUMMER

2023

#### # of Campers

#### Locations

<u>LOCATIONS</u>		
21	Barrhaven United Church, Ottawa	
35	Bells Corners United Church, Ottawa	
13	Eglise Unie de la Grace United Church, Chelsea,	
24	Qc.*	
22	First United Church, Ottawa	
28/43	Knox United Church, Ottawa	
27	Orleans United Church, Ottawa - 2 weeks	
20	Rideau Park United Church, Ottawa	
8	St. Paul's United Church, Richmond	

# Camp Awesome is NOT

just an Ottawa program.

# Camp Awesome <u>IS</u> a program of the Region.

# What does it take to host Camp Awesome in a rural community?

10 Snacks\* 5 Lunches\* 4 Churches Campers + Staff 1 Bus\*



Smith Falls

#### Bethel Rideau Ferry United Church, Rideau Ferry

St. Paul's United Church, Perth

Trinity United Church, Smith Falls

Zion Memorial United Church, Carleton Place



Chelsea, Qc

# Eglise Unie de la Grace United Church &

St. Mary Magdalene Anglican Church

# What does success look like at Camp Awesome?

### Equity Diversity Inclusion

# What are Camp Awesome staff trained to be leaders in...

### Equity Diversity Inclusion

## How do we know we are succeeding?

#### A Camper Story

#### Raise your hand if...

## ...you have heard of Camp Awesome.

## ...you have seen Camp Awesome in action.

## ...your church has hosted Camp Awesome.

# ...you or someone you know has been involved with Camp Awesome.

...you have seen faith be shaped, reshaped, strenghten and stretched at Camp Awesome.

#### Camp Awesome...

Builds, Belongs, Bridges



#### Strategic Plan